
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brandi Kirkpatrick (6-3)
Loss: Arianna Arroyo (1-1)
HBP: Natasha Trujillo, Arianna Arroyo
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 54   Weather: 85 Too Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Florida National 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 9 11 2
Warner University 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 6 13 1

Florida National (14-10) -vs- # 18 Warner University (20-8) 3/27/2021 at Warner University (Daly Field)

Florida National 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zaira Nunez rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sydni Bigelli rf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Gabryella Hay 1b 5 2 3 3 0 0 1
Megen Johnson ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Natasha Trujillo p 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Taylor Turner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandi Kirkpatrick p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Baileigh Ehrlich c 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Karen Contreras pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriela Oliveira lf 5 1 2 3 0 0 1
Jona Goolsby 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Leslie Gutierrez 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Makayla Peralta cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 34 9 11 9 5 1 8

2B: Gabryella Hay (1); Makayla Peralta (1)
3B: Gabryella Hay (1)
HR: Gabriela Oliveira (1)
SH: Leslie Gutierrez (1)
SF: Megen Johnson (1)
SB: Makayla Peralta (1)
HBP: Megen Johnson (1)
E: Gabryella Hay (1); Jona Goolsby (1)

Warner University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alison Yawn lf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
Kasey Heslin rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katelyn Richards 2b 5 0 4 2 0 0 0
Breyonna Shell c 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ashton Owen cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jennifer Bryant 3b 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Kelly Dwyer dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Andrea Rebello pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Delaney Asbury 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Jada Cruz ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madison Ioia ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Arianna Arroyo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kara Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 13 5 1 2 9

2B: Katelyn Richards (1)
3B: Delaney Asbury (1); Jada Cruz (1)
SH: Kasey Heslin (2); Ashton Owen (1)
HBP: Delaney Asbury (1)
E: Delaney Asbury (1)

Florida National IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natasha Trujillo 7.0 9 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 27 31 8 12 –
Brandi Kirkpatrick (W, 6-3) 2.0 4 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 –
Totals 13 6 3 1 2 3 0 1 0 37 42 10 14

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arianna Arroyo (L, 1-1) 8.1 11 9 7 5 1 0 0 1 0 32 40 7 14 –
Kara Bradley 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Totals 11 9 7 5 1 0 0 1 0 34 42 8 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida National - Top of 1st FNU WU
Nunez flied out to rf. 0 0
Hay grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Johnson hit by pitch. 0 0
Trujillo grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Warner University - Top of 1st FNU WU
Yawn singled to right field. 0 0
Heslin grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Yawn advanced to second. 0 0
Richards singled to left field; Yawn advanced to third. 0 0
Richards advanced to second on a wild pitch; Yawn scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Shell flied out to lf. 0 1
Owen grounded out to p. 0 1

Florida National - Top of 2nd FNU WU
Ehrlich singled through the left side. 0 1
Oliveira homered to left field, 2 RBI; Ehrlich scored. 2 1
Goolsby grounded out to c unassisted, runner left early. 2 1
Gutierrez grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Peralta flied out to rf to second base. 2 1

Warner University - Top of 2nd FNU WU
Bryant flied out to lf. 2 1
Dwyer flied out to cf. 2 1
Asbury hit by pitch. 2 1
Ioia grounded out to ss. 2 1

Florida National - Top of 3rd FNU WU
Nunez reached on an error by 1b, out at first c to ss to 1b. 2 1
Hay doubled to center field. 2 1
Johnson grounded out to ss; Hay advanced to third. 2 1
Trujillo grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Warner University - Top of 3rd FNU WU
Bigelli to rf for Nunez. 2 1
Yawn grounded out to p, bunt. 2 1
Heslin flied out to cf. 2 1
Richards grounded out to ss. 2 1

Florida National - Top of 4th FNU WU
Ehrlich popped up to 1b. 2 1
Oliveira grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Goolsby out at first p to 2b to 1b. 2 1

Warner University - Top of 4th FNU WU
Shell singled up the middle. 2 1
Owen out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Shell advanced to second. 2 1
Bryant flied out to lf. 2 1
Shell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Dwyer flied out to rf. 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida National - Top of 5th FNU WU
Gutierrez fouled out to rf. 2 1
Peralta struck out swinging. 2 1
Bigelli walked. 2 1
Hay singled to right field; Bigelli advanced to second. 2 1
Johnson grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Warner University - Top of 5th FNU WU
Cruz pinch hit for Asbury. 2 1
Cruz tripled to left center. 2 1
Ioia grounded out to 3b. 2 1
Yawn struck out swinging. 2 1
Heslin grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Florida National - Top of 6th FNU WU
Asbury to 1b for Cruz. 2 1
Trujillo flied out to lf. 2 1
Ehrlich walked. 2 1
Oliveira grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Ehrlich out on the play. 2 1

Warner University - Top of 6th FNU WU
Richards singled to shortstop. 2 1
Shell singled to center field; Richards advanced to second. 2 1
Owen flied out to lf. 2 1
Bryant grounded out to p; Shell advanced to second; Richards advanced to third. 2 1
Dwyer grounded out to p. 2 1

Florida National - Top of 7th FNU WU
Goolsby singled up the middle. 2 1
Gutierrez out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Goolsby advanced to second. 2 1
Peralta doubled to left center, RBI; Goolsby scored. 3 1
Bigelli walked. 3 1
Hay lined into double play 1b unassisted; Bigelli out on the play. 3 1

Warner University - Top of 7th FNU WU
Asbury tripled to left field. 3 1
Ioia grounded out to 3b. 3 1
Yawn singled, bunt, advanced to second on an error by 1b, RBI; Asbury scored. 3 2
Heslin grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Yawn advanced to third. 3 2
Richards doubled to left center, RBI; Yawn scored, unearned. 3 3
Shell popped up to ss. 3 3

Florida National - Top of 8th FNU WU
Hay placed on second. 3 3
Johnson grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Trujillo singled up the middle; Hay advanced to third. 3 3
Turner pinch ran for Trujillo. 3 3
Ehrlich singled to center field, RBI; Turner advanced to third; Hay scored. 4 3
Contreras pinch ran for Ehrlich. 4 3
Oliveira singled through the left side, RBI; Contreras advanced to second; Turner scored. 5 3
Goolsby grounded out to 2b; Oliveira advanced to second; Contreras advanced to third. 5 3
Gutierrez grounded out to 3b. 5 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Warner University - Top of 8th FNU WU
Kirkpatrick to p for Turner. 5 3
Ehrlich to c for Contreras. 5 3
Shell placed on second. 5 3
Owen struck out swinging. 5 3
Bryant singled up the middle, RBI; Shell scored. 5 4
Dwyer grounded out to 3b; Bryant advanced to second. 5 4
Bryant advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Asbury singled through the left side, RBI; Bryant scored. 5 5
Ioia walked; Asbury advanced to second. 5 5
Yawn singled to left field; Ioia advanced to second; Asbury advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 5 5

Florida National - Top of 9th FNU WU
Gutierrez placed on second. 5 5
Peralta singled through the right side; Gutierrez advanced to third. 5 5
Peralta stole second. 5 5
Bigelli walked. 5 5
Hay tripled to right center, 3 RBI; Bigelli scored; Peralta scored; Gutierrez scored. 8 5
Johnson flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Hay scored. 9 5
Kirkpatrick walked. 9 5
Bradley to p for Arroyo. 9 5
Ehrlich reached on a fielder's choice; Kirkpatrick out at second 2b to ss. 9 5
Oliveira lined out to 1b. 9 5

Warner University - Top of 9th FNU WU
Dwyer placed on second. 9 5
Rebello pinch ran for Dwyer. 9 5
Heslin grounded out to ss; Rebello advanced to third. 9 5
Richards singled to shortstop, RBI; Rebello scored. 9 6
Shell flied out to rf. 9 6
Owen reached on an error by 3b; Richards advanced to second. 9 6
Bryant flied out to cf. 9 6


